
Official Box Score - Final

Stephen F. Austin at Baylor

02/24/2026 at Baylor Ballpark (Waco, TX)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Stephen F. Austin 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0

8

11 1 7

Baylor 2 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 X

9

10 0 9

Win: Bunch,Caleb (2-1) Loss: Balmaceda,Elian (1-1) Save: None.

Stephen F. Austin 8 (7-3; 0-0 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Bland,Cermodrick

CF

4 1 2 4 1 0 3 0 0 0

4  Creel,Jhett

DH

3 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Swift,Julian

3B

5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

17 Henning,Mark

1B

5 1 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0

13 Pena,Ethan

SS

5 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 1

3  DeJesus,Coby

2B

2 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0

8  Black,Rodric (PH/2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Ibe,Josh (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Cantua,Juan

LF

4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1

2  Adkisson,Ethan

C

2 2 0 1 2 0 9 1 0 2

14 Schneider,Cooper

RF

3 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

19 Farney,Seanan

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 OFarrell,Noah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Munson,Kadin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

25 Rubio,Adrian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Bowyer,Reid (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Balmaceda,Elian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

35 James,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 8 11 8 6 5 24 8 1 7

BATTING

HR: Bland [1] (5th, 2 out, RBI off Baker)

TB: Bland 5. 2-Out RBI: Bland 4; Schneider 2; Creel. HBP: Creel [1]. GDP: Swift 2;

DeJesus.

Team RISP: 4-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bland [8].

Baylor 9 (5-3; 0-0 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Janusek,Brady

RF

5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5  Riebock,Pearson

2B

2 1 0 0 2 2 3 6 0 0

6  Sanders,Travis

SS

4 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0

11 Armstrong,Tyce

1B

4 2 3 4 1 0 9 2 0 0

16 Snow,Hunter

LF

4 1 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 3

2  Clements,Brytton (PH/3B) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Buchanan,Brayden

C

4 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0

23 Johnson,Ty

CF

3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

20 McDade,Cash

DH

4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

3  Dodson,Cade

3B

3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2

32 Bergman,Caleb (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Wallace,Zack

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

10 Bergman,Brayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Baker,Cayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

24 Waibel,Cade (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 McLeod,Luke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Ruais,RJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Bunch,Caleb (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 9 10 8 6 9 27 13 0 7

BATTING

2B: Armstrong 2 [2] (off Farney) (off OFarrell); Sanders [4] (off OFarrell).

HR: Armstrong [4] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Farney); Snow [1] (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Farney);

Janusek [2] (1st, 0 out, RBI off Farney)

TB: Armstrong 8; Snow 4; Sanders 3; Janusek 6. 2-Out RBI: Armstrong 2; Snow 2.

SH: Riebock. HBP: Johnson [3]; Dodson [3].

Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Armstrong [1] (p Bowyer/c Adkisson); Johnson [2] (p Bowyer/c Adkisson);

Sanders 2 [5] (p Bowyer/c Adkisson); Janusek [5] (p Bowyer/c Adkisson).

FIELDING

DP: 3 (Armstrong 3, Dodson, Riebock 3, Sanders 2).

SFA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

19 Farney,Seanan 3.0 6 5 5 0 4 15 15 58 37

45 OFarrell,Noah (4) 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 7 6 17 10

18 Munson,Kadin (5) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 15 8

25 Rubio,Adrian (6) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 5 3 26 13

23 Bowyer,Reid (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3 11 5

7 Balmaceda,Elian (L) (8) 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 5 2 13 8

35 James,Jack (8.1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 8 4

Totals 8.0 10 9 9 6 9 42 33 148 85

HB: Munson [1]; Bowyer [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Munson 0/1; Rubio 0/1; James 0/3.

GO-FO: Farney 1-4; OFarrell 2-0; Munson 1-1; Rubio 1-1; Bowyer 1-1;

Balmaceda 0-0; James 0-0.

BAY

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

26 Wallace,Zack 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 25 17

10 Bergman,Brayden (4) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 18 12

33 Baker,Cayden (5) 1.0 1 3 3 2 0 6 4 28 13

24 Waibel,Cade (6) 0.2 3 5 5 2 2 7 5 26 14

27 McLeod,Luke (6.2) 1.1 4 0 0 0 1 8 8 21 15

89 Ruais,RJ (8) 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 11 6

52 Bunch,Caleb (W) (8.1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 22 15

Totals 9.0 11 8 8 6 5 42 35 151 92

HB: Ruais [1]. Inher. Rnrs: McLeod 2/2; Bunch 0/2.

GO-FO: Wallace 5-2; Bergman 1-2; Baker 2-1; Waibel 0-0; McLeod 0-3; Ruais 0-

0; Bunch 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Andrew Fulton; 1B: John Brammer; 2B: Blake Felix; 3B: Scott Johnston.

First Pitch:4:06 PM. Duration:3:05.



Attendance:1921

Weather:Temp: 72F


